Amendment to Agreement for Special Counsel

This is an Amendment to the Special Counsel Agreement entered between the lowa
Department of Justice on behalf of [owa PBS and Gray Miller Persh LLP on March 31, 2020.

By this Amendment, the lowa Department of Justice on behalf of [owa PBS and the Iowa
Executive Council exercise their option to renew the Special Counsel Contract for an additional
one-year term ending March 31, 2026, as provided in the Special Counsel Contact, and Gray Miller
Persh LLP agrees to accept such renewal.

APPROVED BY:

Todd D,
Gy February 4,2025___

Todd D. Gray, Special Counsel Date
Gary, Miller, Persh, LLP

Digitally signed by Leif Olson

DN: cn=Leif Qlson, o=Attorney
General of lowa, ou,
email=leif.clson@ag.iowa.qov,
=5

Date: 2025.02.04 12:57:16 -06'00

Leif Olson Date
Chief Deputy Attorney General
Iowa Department of Justice

LR st 2] [2095
Kristi Onstot Date
Executive Secretary

lowa Executive Council




